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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Report — Ay 2021-2>

The Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is conducted at every semester-end. The mode of
survey is “Google Forms™. All the students are encouraged to take up this survey and

response confidentiality is strictly adhered with.

SSS Analysis AY 2019-20 | Term 1
Semester — 1 | Batch: 2021-23]
The SSS was floated among students on 6™ April 2022

. The response rate of this survey was
87%. SSS Analysis is as follows:

Fable 1: SSS Analysis of Teacling - Iourning

Parameters

~ Dissatisfied = Average | Satisfied
| Preparedness for the lecture 1% 6%

93%

Subject content delivered R 1% 7% 93%
L Comtent Support o 0% 6% 93%
 Coverage of svllabus - o % 1 8% | 91%
Clearing the doubts queries up 1o your expectations 7 0% 9% 77? 91%

- Professional attitude 0% L T% 92%
- Effectiveness of communication in the classroom 0% | 8% | 929
Level of motivation created B B 0% 0% | 89%
Practical exposure 1o the subject 0% 9% 9%

Fable 2: SSS Analysis of Institutional Services & fctivitios

Parameters

Dissatisfied | Average _§aﬂsﬁieidi

- Library Services

- ) - 1% 6% 939

- Admin Office Responsiveness & Support ] 1% L T% 939%

House-keeping 0% 6% L 93%

i Infrastructure & Amenities - - ] 1% 1 8% L 91%
- Overall Evaluation Pattern 0% 9% 91%

Overall rating of the Institure % 7% 92%

Fhe survey also attempted to gather student inputs on any other parts/ areas from Institution
al improvement perspective. Few inputs received from the students were on the tollowing
aspects:

e More practical exposure.

o Industrial visit, reference material should be provided
Apart trom the improvement areas suggested above, there were also appreciations for the

Institute and Fuaculty efforts.
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Student Satistaetion Survey (8S88) Report - AY 2021-22

Senmester - 3 | Bateh: 2020-22
Uhe N8N was floated among students on 2™ Mareh 2022, The response rate ol this survey

nax To%ac SSN Analvais s as folows:

He A SAN Analvais of Teaching - Learning

Parameters Dissatisticd | Average | Satistied
CPreparcdness for dhe lecture ! %0 0% 93%
Nubject comtent delivered | 1% 7% 93%
& Content Support 0% 0% 93%
coverage of svllabus . 1% 8% 91%
Clearing the doubts - queries up (o your expectations 0% 9% 91%
~Proessional attitude 0% 7% 92%
Egfectiveness of communication in the class room 0% 8% 92%
Lewel Ql‘nmri\\-mon creared ‘ 0% 10% 8§9%
0% 9% 91%

~Practical exposure to the subject {

C4r SNN tualvsi of Institagional Services & Acivitios

Parameters ' Dissatisfied | Average | Satisfied
Library Services 0% 0% 100%
Admin Office Responsiveness & Support | 0% 5% 95%
House-keeping 0% 5% | 95%
Infrastructure & Amenities 2% | 0% 88%
~Overall Evaluation Pattern 0% 2% | 88%
- Overall rating of the Institute 0% 21% 79%

The survey also attempted to gather student inputs on any other parts/ arcas from Institution
al improvement perspective. Few inputs received from the students were on the following
aspects:

o More practical exposure and examples.

o Support students to improve their drafiing skills.
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Student Satisfuctlon Survey (SSS) Report ~ AY 2021-22

o Additional Student Development inftiatives,

SSS Analysis for AY 2020-22 [ T'erm 11

Scemester - 2 | Bateh: 2021-23|

Fhe SSS was Noated among students on 6™ August 2022, The response rate of this survey

was 74%. SSS Analysis is as follows:

Pable

| Parameters

| Preparedness for the lecture
L Subject content delivered

E Content Support

| Coverage of svllabus

| v . ’ N
| Clearing the doubis / queries up to your e.

- Professional attitude

| Efrectiveness of communication in the

Level of motivation created ]
L Practical exposure 1o the subject

OSSN Analysiy of Teaching - Learning

Dissatisfied | Average | Satisfied |
1% 6% | 93% |
% | 7% | o3
0% 6% 93% |
1% 8% | 91%
xpeciations 0% 9%
0% | 7%
class room 0 | 8%
0% | 10%
0% | 9%

Tuble 5: SS8 Analysiy of Institutional Servicey & Activities

| Library Services

Parameters

| House-keeping

|r Infrastructure & Amenities

| Overall Evaluation Pattern

| Overall rating of the Institute

The survey also attempted to gather student inputs on any other P

| Dissatisfied | Average | Safisfied |

o 0% 4% 96%
| Admin Office Responsivencss & Support 4% 4% 93%

1% % | 86% |

T % | 93%

— -

0% | 1% | 89%
0% | 21% | 79%

arts/ areas from Institution

al improvement perspective. Few inputs received from the students were on the following

aspects:

®  “dssembly, there should be "Word of the Day"" in which the students will come up

with the new word with it's meaning and how they can use that word in the sentence,

which will help for general knowledge.”
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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Report — AY 2021-22

S bus s ? ;
Syllabus should be updated with the current trend, more practical things should be included
rather than el .

theoretical Apart from the improvement areas suggested above, there were also

appreciations for the Institute and Faculty efforts.

Semester — 4 | Batch: 2020-22]
The SSS was floated among students on 23 July 2022. The response rate of this survey was

89%. SSS Analysis is as follows:

Table 6: SSS Analysis of Teaching - Learning - -

Parameters - Dissatisfied | Average | Satisfied
Preparedness for the lecture 0% 12% 88%
Subject content delivered 1% 14% 85%
E Content Support 0% 12% 88%
Coverage of syllabus 1% 12% 87%

Clearing the doubts / queries up to your expectations 1% 12% 87%
Professional attitude 1% 10% 88%
Effectiveness of communication in the class roon 1% 13% 86%
Level of motivation created fy e t 1% 16% 83%
Practical exposure to the subject 1% 16% 84%
fable 4: SSS Analysis of Institutional Services & Activities

ﬁ’arameters ' Dissatisfied | Average | Satisfied
Library Services 0% 9% 91%
Admin Office Responsiveness & Suppor! 4% 10% 85%
House-keeping 0% 6% 94%
Infrastructure & Amenities 4% 17% 79%
‘Overall Evaluation Pattern ) 2% 12% 86%
Overall rating of the Institute 2% 11% 87%

The survey also attempted to gather student inputs on any other parts/ areas from Institution

al improvement perspective. Few inputs received from the students were on the following
aspects:

e “Teaching style and development and linkage with outside world scenarios like what
exactly companies need a MBA student have skills development Support students to
improve their drafting skills.” |

o "Institute should tie up with an institution that conducts course which helps students

in the future.”
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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Report — AY 2021-22

o "It was a wonderful Experience here at SSR IMR everything was perfect the teachers

were supportive and caring. Thank you!”

*  "Overall great experience. Improved lot, Thank you!"

_ e

IQAC Coordinator

Director, SSR IMR
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